Before the Issuance of H Shares, the Company has in issue a total of 1,315,084,233 Shares,

including 1,114,898,433 A Shares and 200,185,800 H Shares.

Set out below is the H shareholding structure of the Company: (i) before the Issuance of H shares;

and (ii) immediately after the completion of the Issuance of H Shares (assuming the number of

Shares under the Issuance of H Shares are 50,000,000 Shares; assuming that the entities invested,

controlled or designated by LI Liangbin in compliance with relevant laws and regulations will

subscribe for 12,500,000 H Shares and the entities invested, controlled or designated by WANG

Xiaoshen in compliance with relevant laws and regulations will subscribe for 12,500,000 H Shares;

assuming that there are no other changes in the issued share capital of the Company except for the

Subscription Shares to be allotted and issued under the Issuance of H Shares):

Before the Issuance of H Shares

Immediately after the completion of

the Issuance of H Shares

Name of Shareholders

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

the total Shares of

all classes in issue

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

the total Shares of

all classes in issue

H Shares

LI Liangbin H Share – – 12,500,000 0.92%

WANG Xiaoshen H Share – – 12,500,000 0.92%

Public holders of H Shares 200,185,800 15.22% 225,185,800 16.50%

Total issued H Shares 200,185,800 15.22% 250,185,800 18.33%

A Shares

LI Liangbin A Share 269,770,452 20.51% 269,770,452 19.76%

WANG Xiaoshen A Share 100,898,904 7.67% 100,898,904 7.39%

Other Management Holders of A share 22,169,146 1.69% 22,169,146 1.62%

Public holders of A Shares 722,059,931 54.91% 722,059,931 52.89%

Total issued A Shares 1,114,898,433 84.78% 1,114,898,433 81.67%

Total issued Shares 1,315,084,233 100% 1,365,084,233 100%

– 10 –

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

Note:

(1) Mr. LI Liangbin is a substantial shareholder of the Company and a Director, and therefore is a
connected person of the Company under Chapter 14A of the Hong Kong Listing Rules. Mr. LI Liangbin
holds 269,770,452 A Shares of the Company, representing 24.20% of the issued A Shares.

(2) Mr. WANG Xiaoshen is a Director, and therefore is a connected person under Chapter 14A of the Hong
Kong Listing Rules. Mr. WANG Xiaoshen holds 100,898,904 A Shares of the Company, representing
9.05% of the issued A Shares.

Conditions for the Issuance of H Shares